PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7229676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLEN A. NORRIS	03/13/2022
PHILIP S. LYREN	03/13/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EIGHT KHZ, LLC	
Street Address:	36 SHADOW BROOK LN	
City:	LANDER	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9226090
Patent Number:	10587974
Patent Number:	10587973
Patent Number:	10587972
Patent Number:	9532159
Patent Number:	9832588
Patent Number:	9813836
Patent Number:	9794723
Patent Number:	9769584
Patent Number:	9681245
Patent Number:	9445214
Patent Number:	9344544
Patent Number:	9615190
Patent Number:	10638242
Patent Number:	10631114
Patent Number:	10368179
Patent Number:	9800990
Patent Number:	10587981
Patent Number:	10750308

PATENT REEL: 059293 FRAME: 0646

507182830

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9980072
Patent Number:	10117038
Patent Number:	10440489
Patent Number:	10798509
Patent Number:	11172316
Application Number:	16297663
Patent Number:	9998847
Patent Number:	10178493
Patent Number:	10397729
Patent Number:	10701510
Patent Number:	10791409
Application Number:	17062637
Patent Number:	10465511
Patent Number:	9699583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2165390572

Email: philip lyren@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP S LYREN

Address Line 1:289 WOODLAND AVENUEAddress Line 4:WADSWORTH, OHIO 44281

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP LYREN
SIGNATURE:	/Philip Lyren/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Eight kHz (33 Patents) signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Eight kHz (33 Patents) signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059293 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

We, Glen A. Norris and Philip S. Lyren ("Assignors"), are the owners of the following thirty-three United States patent numbers (USPN) and patent applications:

(1) USPN 9,226,090; (2) USPN 10,587,974; (3) USPN 10,587,973; (4) USPN 10,587,972; (5) USPN 9,532,159; (6) USPN 9,832,588; (7) USPN 9,813,836; (8) USPN 9,794,723; (9) USPN 9,769,584; (10) USPN 9,681,245; (11) USPN 9,445,214; (12) USPN 9,344,544; (13) USPN 9,615,190; (14) USPN 10,638,242; (15) USPN 10,631,114; (16) USPN 10,368,179; (17) USPN 9,800,990; (18) USPN 10,587,981; (19) USPN 10,750,308; (20) USPN 9,980,072; (21) USPN 10,117,038; (22) USPN 10,440,489; (23) USPN 10,798,509; (24) USPN 11,172,316; (25) US application number 16/297,663; (26) USPN 9,998,847; (27) USPN 10,178,493; (28) USPN 10,397,729; (29) USPN 10,701,510; (30) USPN 10,791,409; (31) US application number 17/062,637; (32) USPN 10,465,511; and (33) USPN 9,699,583 ("Patents").

Eight kHz, LLC ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents including any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of patent granted for the invention(s) or upon the Patents; together with all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including the right to the right to enforce and recover damages for past infringement; and any goodwill associated with said Patents. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyedby Assignees and Assignees' successors as fully and exclusively as it would havebeen held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 059293 FRAME: 0648 We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 13 March 2022

Glen A. Norrfs

Philip S. Lyreft

RECORDED: 03/17/2022

PATENT REEL: 059293 FRAME: 0649